PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ryuichi Hosokawa	12/12/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Honda of Canada Manufacturing A Division of Honda Canada Inc.
Street Address:	4700 Tottenham Road
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 5000
City:	Alliston, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L9R 1A2

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10229264

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)298-7570

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 625-3538
Email: allen.rose@kmzr.com

Correspondent Name: Katten Muchin Zavis Rosenman

Address Line 1: 1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: East Lobby, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Allen Rose

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment for 213407-00024#page1.tif

)0 10229

PATENT REEL: 015590 FRAME: 0710

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ryuichi HOSOKAWA (hereinafter referred to as 'ASSIGNOR'), whose full post office address is 171 Ferndate Drive South, Barrie, Ontario, L4N 6X8, Canada, made an invention entitled COATING TECHNIQUE the specification of which was filed in the United States Patent Office on August 31, 2001 under serial number 60/315915, (hereinafter referred to as the United States Patent Application),

AND WHEREAS, HONDA OF CANADA MANUFACTURING A DIVISION OF HONDA CANADA INC. (hereinafter referred to as 'ASSIGNEE'), whose full post office address is 4700 Tottenham Road, P.O. Box 5000, Alliston, Ontario, L9R 1A2, Canada is desirous of acquiring and has acquired, from the said ASSIGNOR, his full right, title and interest in and to the said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to him in hand paid by the said ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that he has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, his entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention for all countries and in and to the said United States Patent Application and all Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor in the United States, and in and to any corresponding patents and patent applications therefor in Canada and other countries:

AND the said ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue United States Letters Patent for the said invention to the said ASSIGNEE for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which United States Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made;

I hereby undertake without liability at any time upon request to do everything legally possible to assist the said ASSIGNEE in the filing and prosecution of any patent application relating to the said invention in any country, to sign such documents and do such things as may be required to give effective legal and registered title of the said ASSIGNEE to the invention in any country, all without further consideration but at the expense of the said ASSIGNEE.

SIGNED at	Alliston Out., this 12 day of DEC., 2001.
E	yu .
Ryuichi HOS	OKAWA

gnature of Witness

STATEMENT OF WITNESS . whose full post office address is THORNTON CLUTTHRID hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Ryuichi HOSOKAWA, who is personally known to me to be the person in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same. Cart, this 12 day of See . . 2001.

PATENT

RECORDED: 01/21/2005 REEL: 015590 FRAME: 0711